

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFONUMBER
DEP13913

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT 04/16/		TEP	IMS OF SA	E		SHIP	VIA		FÖB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007				ВІ	<sub>D</sub> l	OPENING TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	l	TEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	***		NDUM	NO	1 **	* *	*****	k *
	ADDENC ATORY THE SI	PRE-BI	UED 1 D SCH	EDULI	RECT D FOR	THE	DIREC /01/20	TI(	ONS TO THE MANDAT AT 10:00 AM AT	-
	PLEASE THOSE RFQ PR	PRINTE	D ON	PAGE	LLOWI ONE,	NG PAR	DIRECT AGRAPH	IO1 3	NS INSTEAD OF , OR THE ORIGINA	AI.
	WIDEN, SUMMER TO SPR	OFF C SVILLE UCE RU	OUNTY , TAK N ROA	ROUT E ROU D . T	E 15/ ITE 19 URN L	6, NO EFT	IN CLATE	Y ( PR( RU(	IS LOCATED IN CO., WV. FROM DXIMATELY 3 MILE CE RUN ROAD AND IE."	I.S
	PRE-BI	D DATE	REMA	INS C	5/01/	07.	AT 10:	þc	AM	
(	OPENIN	G DATE	AND	TIME	REMAI	NS	05/17/	o 🕴	AT 1:30 PM.	3
	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER	. CH.	ANGES	* *	******	. *
			j							4
		ļ								
				ļ						
·			į							
			ĺ							
			ŀ							
IGNATURE //			, <i>[</i> ]	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FORT	ERMS AND C	OND		]
ITLE .	D &	Sara	lord				TELEPHONE	4-	-732-8303 DATE	5/17/07
_Vice Pr	<i>Les: (18.</i> N BESDC	NDING T	155(	109	SJ4 FNAME	ANID	ADDDEC	2 IN	ADDRESS CHANGES I SPACE ABOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Ш

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP13913

	P	A	G	É		}		Ċ	
					L				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 **\*311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY TIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "WIDEN A & D MAINTENANCE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN WIDEN, WV (CLAY CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/01/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL WEST ON U.S. ROUTE 50 FROM CLARKSBURG AND EXIT ONTO U.S. RT. 19 NORTH. PROCEED I MILE ON RT. 19 NORTH TO COUNTY ROUTE 19/9. TURN LEFT ONTO 19/9 AND TRAVEL 0.4 MILE TO COUNTY ROUTE 19/10. TURN RIGHT ONTO 19/10 AND PROCEED 1.5 MILES TO A FIELD ON THE RIGHT JUST BEFORE CROSING LAMBERTS RUN. CONTACT & PHONE #1: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 1- 732 - 8303 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550709824



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOR 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR CLAY COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13913 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R Ğ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/2	007							***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			BID	OPE	ENING TIME (	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0	F COMI	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY	' INSURA	ANCE	PRIOR TO	
								SPECIFIED IN	į
						AMOUNT	0F	INSURANCE	
C	OVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.			•	
C								VENDOR SHALI	
								INSURANCE I	
A	N AMO	JNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF	THE CONTRACT	•
		ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	тот	TAL AMOUNT OF	
								GINIA, SHALL BE	Ξ
					D AS A BI			THE SUCCESSFUL	
								SOND AND LABOR	₹/
								THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK	,
								RITTIED CHECK	
								SUSINESS IN TH	4
								OIT SUBMITTED	·
Ιt	N LIEU	J OF A	PERF	DRMAN	CE AND LA	BOR & M	ATE	RIAL BOND WIL	. L.
					OJECTS UN				
								LIEU OF THE	
رو	% RID	, מאטפ	PERF	UKMAN	CE BUND,	UK LABU	IK/M	IATERIAL BOND.	,
(	) MA	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MA	INTENANCE	
						M WILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT	-
		SUCCES	I	1					
			• <del>* * * *</del>	****	*****	*****	***	*****	€*
E 2	XHIBIT	12							
					TION FORM				
								. YOU MUST	
CO	OMPLET	E THIS	ORIC	SINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN	AVS DATA	
								AS AN AML 30 CFR 874.16	
								ACHED TO THE	
BIGNATURE // -	سر م	<del>&gt; 71</del>	<i>J</i>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIO	NS DATE	
TITLE 1	# L	der fr	<u>/</u>				ı		5/17/07
	es.	// FEI	Υ					ADDRESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Output

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/17/	2007			BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		AVS OFFICE AT	
	*****	***			**************************************		<del>{************</del>	***
		S DESI	A STA RING	TE CO TO PE	DE 21-11-2 R RFORM CONTRA	EQUIR CTING	RES THAT ALL S WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR	
	LICENS LICENS MADE B	ING BO E. AP Y CONT	ARD I PLICA ACTIN	S EMP TIONS G THE	OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTR WEST VIRGIN	SUE T ACTOR IA DI	THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY EVISION OF LABO	S B DR,
	25305 WEST V	DR PHO IRGINI	NE 30 A STA	4-558 TE CO	-7890. DE 21-11-11	REQUI		,
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.			RACTORS LICENSE	-
	CONTRA		NAME:		ieville Paving (	1	vatīns, Ļņc.	
		THEI	CON	TRACT	DRS LICENSE		TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE (	)F
				APP	ICABLE LAW			
	& REGUL AND THE QUOTATE	ATIONS INFOF	S, PUR RMATIC SSUED	CHASI N PRO BY T	ING DIVISION DVIDED IN TH HE PURCHASIN	POLI E "RE G DIV	ISION IS THE	
	SULE AL	THUR1	IY GUV		NG THIS PROC			
SIGNATURE AUGUS	PB	areful	<u> </u>		TELEPH			TE 5/17/07
V. TRES	~						ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ij

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP13913** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ΙÍ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ð CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/	/2007								
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.						
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NO	T BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TIME	
į	ALLOTT				R THE COM				
	CUDTUE	(D)					EGETATION MAY	BE	
	CONTAI			NIHE	TECHNICA	AL SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CUNTAI	אבט חב	KEIN.						
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:		•				ļ
		I		1	ACT MAY E	SE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT 0	R REMEDY IT M		
							GIVEN NOT LES		
							CE, (DELIVERE		
				ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT		
	TO TER	MINAIE	•						
	(4) I VENDOR		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	UL	
		(A)	ОВТА	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHW	AYS	
	PERMIT:	S FOR /					PMENT AND		
			AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.			
		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	PERMIT:	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
	(5) TI	-CHNIC	AI SE	ECTET	CATIONS:				
	(3) 11					TRACT S	HALL BE IN		
	ACCORDA	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED FOR THE		
					DEN A & D				
	PROJECT	T. SA	ID	ĺ					
	PLANS 8	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE		
	AND ALL	PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREIN	ARE	
							AND CONSISTS	0F	
	/ DRAW]	INGS AS	S PRE	PARED	BY CONSU	LTANT N	AME.		
	(6) PA	YMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	,			
VON TURE			-, / /	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	1 0	L Soul	Jul			TELEPHONE		DATE	5/17/07
FITLE V P	215.	FER	Ñ			·	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BENOTED ABOVE
	- L_/-						t		



FIX DOR

1

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13913** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITI F ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Н

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP13913

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE



**\*311144600** 

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

304-732-8303

# Request for Quotation

DEP13913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11	/2007					<u> </u>		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DAT	E:	05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTR	ACT REQ	UIREMENTS.		
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	MHO N	SES STEEL	PRODUC	TS IN VIOLATI	ON	
	PI	IRSIIANT	TO W	UN MA	CODE SEC	ECI IU	CIVIL PENALTI	ES	
		, KOOAII I			CODE SEC	IIUN DA	-3-56.	ĺ	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI		ĺ						
	EVHIPI	'''				·			
400	DOMEST	IC ALU	MUNIN	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	PROJEC							ŀ	
	TN ACC	ODDANO		Lura	T 147007117			_	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT EUR E MYIN	NES CON	SIBHCITUM 1 ATKRINT	A CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SE STRUCTION,	Q.,	
	ALTERA	TION, F	REPAIR	R. IM	PROVEMENT	OR MAT	NTENANCE OF		
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS	MORE T	HAN \$50,000 A	ND,	
	IN THE	CASE	OF STE	EL O	NLY, WHER	E THE C	OST OF STEEL	IS	
	MORE T	HAN \$50	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS	OF	
	STEEL	ARE REC	UIREI	), TH	E STATE W	ILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUM	INUM	
	TN ADD	TTION	EL Ph	KODUC	IS PRODUC	ED IN T	HE UNITED STA	TES.	
	FOR US	F AT TH	TIENS	E DE	HACHINERY Walinery	UK EUU NDK6 611	IPMENT PURCHA ALL BE MADE O	ZED	
	DOMEST	IC ALUN	INUM	GLA	SS OR STE	FI. UNI	ESS THE COST	ne	
	THE PR	ODUCT 1	S LES	S TH	AN \$50,00	O OR LE	SS THAN 10,00	0	
	POUNDS	OF STE	EL AF	RE US	ED IN PUB	LIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.		
	EODETC	N MADE	A 1 11 hd 7		01.400.00				
	ACCEPT	ED UNIN	ALUMII 7 TE T	NUM,	GLASS UR	SIEEL	PRODUCTS MAY DEPRODUCTS IS FO	BE	
	TO BE	UNREASC	NABLE				ASONABLE IF I		·
					N THE BID	PRICE	FOR FOREIGN MA	ADE	
	PRODUC	TS. IF	THE	DOME	STIC ALUM	INUM, G	LASS OR STEEL		
							A "SUBSTANTIA		
	LABOR	SURPLUS	AREA	", A	DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED STATES	S	
	DEPART	MENI UF	LABU	R, Fi	JREIGN PRO	UDUCTS I	MAY BE SUPPLIE	ED	
	JITE! 1.	DUNES							
SIGNATURE //			117-	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS		
KAU	i de	Soul	X_			relephone		DATE 5	117/07
TITLE	205	FEIN	1				ADDRESS CHA	NGES 7	BE NOTED ABOVE



HIZDOR

ı

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP13913

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITEC|T/ENG|INEER AND/OR AGENCY S|HALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP13913

	P/	١GI	E	ं	<u>::</u>	֡
		1	1			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ....DEP13913 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 ....... NO. NO. NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



П

1

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13913

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** PINEVILLE WV

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SI	RIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007		,,,,,			****			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007		***************************************	BID	OPENING TIME	0 ]	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	ITITY.	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	I UNDE ADDEND					REJECTION SI PINEVILLE	GNATURE  PAVING + E  MPANY  107	, ••••	
	REV. 1	1/96	:	NOT	ICE				
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:			
	PI BI 21	JRCHAS JILDIN	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI	INISTRA ON TREET,   5305-01	EAST			
-  -  -	THE BII THE ENV	/ELOPE	D CO	NTAIN HE BII	THIS II	NFORMATIO OT BE CON	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
]	BUYER:				CB-23				
BIGNATURE /		9 TZ	41	OCE HEV	בחסב סוטב רט	R TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IUI)IUIS	DATE	
TILE KALL	# 1	Holf	er						117/07
"Le V . F	RES.	FEII	ν	•	., ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ĺĴ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP13913

13

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRINTED

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

TERMS OF SALE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP13913 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): DEP13913 \*\*\*\*\*\* TOTAL # 95,000.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## WIDEN A & D MAINTENANCE BID SHEET

DEP13913

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Widen A & D Maintenance project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMP	SUM BID:	950	100 · º	<u>0</u>	
COMPANY:	Pineville	PAVING	+ Excaya	tims	Tik
SIGNATURE: _	Kayin	D B	endful		
DATE:	111/0	7		4	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
Contractor Name: Pineville Paul Address: P.O. Box 1290 City: Pineville Stat Fax No.: 304-732-7855	ns f (CGV/Ling Inc. Tax Payer) e: WV Zip Code: 24874 E-mail address: KDBPP	ID No.: <u>55070982</u> 4 / Phone: <u>304-732-8</u> 303 I <u>@ AOL.COM</u>
Part B: Legal Structure		
Corporation ( ) Sole Pro	prietorship ( ) Partnership	p ()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating is Select only one of the following op		
I, Kevin Bradford	, have the express auth	ority to certify that:
Information on the attache	ed Entity OFT from AVS is accu option, you must attach an Entit	nate, complete, and up-
and the information in AVS you must attach an Entity (	the attached Entity OFT from A S for my company must be upda OFT from AVS to this form. Usign and date below and complet	ted If you select this option, se Part D to provide missing
	s no information in AVS. If you aired in Part D. Sign and date b	
5/17/01 H	Win A Barthel	Vice President
/Date/	Signatur	Title

### **IMPORTANT!**

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Рa	rt	D
----	----	---

Contractor Name:					

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
***************************************	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ournership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240

		Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND	- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-
KNOW-ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That we, (		015
of	he undersigned,	
ofofofof	as Principal,	and
The provided in the CRV III		
well and truly to be made we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators exec	) for the payment of whic ulors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that when	eas the Principal has submitted	· · ·
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to	o enter into a contract in writing for
	· ·	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall energy and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by igneement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation are and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the lieux exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety for the value received, hereby stipulates and any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the aive notice of any such extension.	ion shall be null and void, otherwi bility of the Surety for any and all	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Sured		•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereuve caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these particles of the seal	nto set their hands and seals, and presents to be signed by their pro	d such of them as are corporations per officers, this
ncipal Corporate Seal	<u> </u>	
	(N:	ame of Principal)
	Ву	<u> </u>
	(Mı Vic	ust be President or e President)
ly Corporate Seal		(Title)
	(Nan	ne of Surety)
	Atto	rney-in-Fact

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed er of attorney must be attached

018

AGENCY\_

	and the second s				RFQ/RFP#(E
( <i>A</i>	A) WV State Agency	· KNOW	. I I karkinia ma	Bid Bond	* *
. `	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	TT WEN BY 11	HESE PRESENTS	That we, the undersigned
	Request for Quotation Number (uppe	as Principal, and _	of		(E)
	right comer of page #1)	• • • • • •	3 50000	of	<u>(G)</u> ,
(C		of the State of	, a corbo	nation organized at	d existing under the laws
(D		<del></del>		with its principal (	office in the City of
(E)		of West Virginia, a	Oblices in the	y, are neld and liff	nly bound unto The State
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L)	) for the t	penar sum or	(K)
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and sever	ally hind oursely	as our bairs and	well and truly to be made, nistrators, executors,
(H)		successors and assig	ns	es, our nens, adim	mistrators, executors,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condi	ion of the above	Obligation is such	that whereas the Principal
(1)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Sect	ion of the Departm	unat whereas the Principal ent of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or prop	osal, attached her	reto and made a pa-	rt hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	)r	oto and made a pa	it hereof to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			\f)	
	this line in words				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				<u> </u>
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE	REFORE	······································	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said b	id shall be reject	ed, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said b	id shall be accen	ted and the Princip	al shall enter into a
(P)	Year	couract in accordance	wiin inc bid or	proposal attached I	pereto sed shall for the
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any onici ponds and i	nsurance required	I by the bid or pro-	socol and chall (= -1)
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	omer respects belieff	i ine agreement d	reated by the acces	stance of sold bid at a
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	mis consequent aligit be	i nuli and void. 6	therwise this oblic	ation chall some 5 11
(T)	President	TOTAL WING CITECITY IL IS	EXPIESSIV unders	lood and agreed the	et the liability, at the
(U)	Title of person signing	Surcity for any and all	ciaims hereunder	Shall, in no event	exceed the penal
(V)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety	amount of full political	on as herein state	≥ď	
( )	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for	r value received	, hereby stipulates :	and agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attomey in Fact of the	ODURATIONS OF 2810 2010	IY and its bond s	thall be in no way i	manipad on afficient
(21)		any extension of mile A	runin which the t	Ubligee may access	t such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	princia goes heleba mai	ve notice of any	Such extension	•
		IN WIINESS	WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety I	ave hereunto set their
		manda ena acama' vila 201	in oi them as are	COMOTATIONS have	coursed their are
	•	sens to be stilled lietel	o and inese prese	ints to be signed by	their proper officers
		1113 UAY 0	·(U)_	, 20 <u>(P)</u>	<u>-</u>
	F	rincipal Corporate Seal			_ (O)
		•		(Name	of Principal)
		(R)		By	(S)
					be President or
					President)
		и		. 100	(T)
					Title
		(U)			11110
	Su	rety Corporate Seal	•		(V) .
				(Nam	e of Surety)
				•	**
				<del></del>	(X)
				Attorney	y-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

## AFFIDAVIT

- 019

### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pineville Paving + Excaughing	INC.	
Authorized Signature: Ken & Burful	Date:	5/17/07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)		

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Time :15:4
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

Time :15:43:09

Total Number: 6

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Dat e		Hold Code
147992 147993 147993 147994	BRADFORD, BRADFORD, BRADFORD, BRADFORD, BRADFORD,	TROY M KEVIN D KEVIN D ANIHONY	PRS SH VP SH SEC	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		60% 20% 20%	

AgencyDEP
REQ P.O# <u>DEP13913</u>

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, th	ne undersigned	Pineville Paving	& Excavating, Inc
	of PO Box 1290 Pinevil	e, WV 25874	<del></del>	, as Principal a	and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
	ofOne Park Circle Wes	f <u>ield Center OH</u>	a corporation	organized and exis	sting under the laws of the State of
					held and firmly bound unto the State
					) for the payment of which
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, a	dministrators exec	utors, successors and assigns
					to the Purchasing Section of the
Departr DEP 1	ment of Administration a certa 3913, Widen A & D Mainte	nance project, accordin	ig to plans an	d specifications.	to enter into a contract in writing for
agreem force ar	and snall furnish any other bor ent created by the acceptance	ted, or pted and the Principal shal nds and insurance required e of said bid, then this oblic stood and agreed that the	Il enter into a c d by the bid or pation shall be	ontract in accordan proposal, and shall null and void, other	ce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event
vay imp vaive no	paired or affected by any exter otice of any such extension	nsion of the time within whi	ich the Obligee	may accept such t	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no bid, and said Surety does hereby and such of them as are corporations
nave ca	used their corporate seals to t				•
			ese presents to	be signed by their	proper officers this
<u>19th</u>	_day of <u>April</u>	20 <u>07</u>			
<sup>&gt;</sup> rincipa	l Corporate Seaf			By Kevin	g & Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal)  Dromatic Statement or Vice President)
				Vice President	
					(Title)
Jurety C	orporate Seal			Ohio Farmers	Insurance Company
				_ M	(Name of Surety)
				Ross É. Johns	n Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE. JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

<u> IMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE **GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS** 

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of DECEMBER A D., 2004

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina







WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notaria! Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS :



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147 03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 19thday of ΑD April 2007







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary